## UNOFFICIAL COPY 1.0

#### NOTE AND HORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS NOTE AND MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made as of this <u>lst</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>1991</u>, ("Effective Date") by and between

92061610

#### COLONIAL BANK

92061610

an Illinois banking corporation and the owner of the mortgage or trust deed hereinafter described ("Colonial Bank"), and Jeffrey Fergus and Jo Ousterhout, his wife representing him/her/itself or selves to be the owner or owners of the real estate hereinafter described ("Owner").

WHEREAS, on May 20, 1991, for full value received, Owner executed and delivered to Colonial Bank, a certain Promissory Note in the principal amount of Four Hundred Ninety Two Thousand and 00/100-----Dollars (\$492,000.00) (the "Note"), made payable to Colonial Bank. Owner secured the payment of said Note by graning to Colonial Bank a certain Mortgage or Trust Deed in nature of a Mortgage ("Mortgage"), which was recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds or Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Lines, as Document No. 91259997, encumbering certain real estate rescribed as follows:

Lot 29 in Block 1 in Roods Subdivision of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 20, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index No. 14-20 113-019
Commonly known as: 3711 N Creenview, Chicago, Il

WHEREAS, Owner also executed the following documents in conjunction with the Hortgage refreeenced above, and recorded as indicated below (if none, so state): <u>Assignment of Rents recorded on May 31, 1991 as Document No. 9176998 \*</u>

WHEREAS, Colonial Bank and Owner wish to modify the Note and Mortgage based on the terms and conditions which follow:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Colonial Bank and Owner hereby agree that the lote and Mortgage are hereby modified as follows (strike out all paragraphs which are inapplicable):

- 1. Outstanding Indebtedness. As of the Effective Date, the outstanding indebtedness on the Note is \$\_492,000.00, (the "Indebtedness").
- 2. Extension of Time for Payment. The parties hereby agree to extend the time for payment of the Indebtedness to and including March 1, 1992, with payments as follows in paragraph 5 below.
- 3. Interest Rate. The parties hereby agree to change the rate of annual percentage interest on the Note to First Colonial Prime Rate of interest plus 1.5% adjusted daily, and interest after maturity to 3% in excess of the current rate in affect at that time, with payments as follows in paragraph 5 below.

920824

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

and Owner further acknowledge that Colonial Bank shall advance said Additional Funds subject to certain restrictions set forth herein. Payment of the Indebtedness and such Additional Funds shall be as follows in paragraph 5 below.

- 5. Payments by Owner. Owner shall make monthly payments of interest only commencing on the first day of January, 1992, and on the first day of each and every month thereafter until maturity. Owner further agrees to pay the principal sum secured by the Mortgage as therein provided, as hereby modified, in the currency provided for in the Mortgage, but if that cannot be done legally then in the most valuable legal tender of the United State of America current on the due date thereof, or the equivalent in value of such legal tender in other United States currency, at such banking house or trust company in the City of Chicago as the holder of holders of the said principal note or notes may from time to time in writing appoint, and in default of such appointment then at Colonial Bank.
- 6. Priority of Additional Funds. Colonial Bank and Owner agree that if Additional Funds are to be disbursed pursuant to this Agreement, such Additional Funds shall have priority over any and all sums due under the Note and Mortgage, as modified herein.
- 7. Default. If any part of said indebtedness or interest thereon is not paid at maturity, or if default in the performance of any other covenant of the Owner shall continue for twenty days after written notice thereof, the entire principal sum secured by said mortgage or trust doed, together with the then accrued interest thereon, shall without notice, at the option of the holder or holders of sail principal note or notes, shall immediately be due and payable, in the same manner as if said modification had not been granted.
- 8. Ratification. This agreement is supplementary to the mortgage or trust deed described above. Except as modified herein, all of the terms, provisions and covenants of the Note and Mortgage not expressly modified by this Note and Mortgage Modification Agreement, but not incliding any prepayments privileges unless expressly provided for herein, are hereby confirmed and ratified and shall remain in full force and effect. Owner agrees to perform all the covenant of the grantor or grantors in the Mortgage. The provisions of this indenture shall insure to the benefit of any holder of said principal note or notes and interest notes and shall bind the beins, personal representatives and assigns of the Owner. The Comer hereby waives and releases all rights and benefits under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Law of the State of Illinois with respect to said real estate. If the Owner consists of two or more persons, their liability hereunder shall be joint and several.
- 9. <u>Prior Name</u>. Colonial Bank was formerly known as COLONIAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO. Any references to the prior name in any of the documents described herein shall be deemed to be references to Colonial Bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed, sealed and delivered this Note and Mortgage Modification Agreement as of the Effective Date.

OWNER:

To Ousterhou

# UNOFFICIAL COPY A

STATE OF ILLINOIS )	
COUNTY OF Cook )	
COUNTY OF COOK	
The undersigned, a Notary Publ State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTI personally known to me to be the sis/are subscribed to the foregoing in this day in person and acknowledged delivered the said instrument as voluntary act for the uses and purpos	IFY, that the above names, same person(s) whose name(s) astrument, appeared before me that he/she/they signed and his/her/their own free and
GIVEN under my hand and Notary S December , 1991.	day of
***************************************	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL) TAVIA RICHARDSON NDTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 11/13/93	My commission expires:
COLONIAL BANK	- 0EPT-01 RECORDINGS 429.00 - T#8888 TRAN 1032 01/30/92 13:28:00
ву	. #5353 # F *-92-061610 . COOK COUNTY RECORDER
Its: Senior Vice President	(SEAL)
ATTEST: ELMANUTA DO COSTUD	
Its: Loan Officer	
State of Illinois ) ) SS.	
County of Cook )	<sup>7</sup> 0x.
The undersigned, a Notary Public State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY, Grzenia, Senior Vice President and Loan Officer of COLONIAL RA	in and for the County and that the bove named David S. Elizabeth D'Onofrio.
to be the same persons whose nam	es are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before acknowledged that said Vice Presid	
corporate seal of said Corporation, c	aused the corporate seal of
said Corporation to be affixed to sa President's own free and voluntary	
voluntary act of said Corporation.	act and as the five and
CTURN under our band and Nations Co.	al Abia Dist day of
GIVEN under my hand and Notary Seconder , 1991.	laura Rial and for 192082629
(SEAL) TAVIA RICHARDSON	NOTARY PUBLIC / Ty commissions expires:
This instrument was prepared by an	nd return to: <u>Sonia Vale</u> ,

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Topenty of Coot County Clerk's Office